

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.5 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.115 OF 2021

Zankhana Pankaj Patel

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Siddhesh Rajesh Patel & Anr.

... Defendants

Mr. Rajkumar Mishra i/by Shakti Deengar for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Sandeep R. Waghmare for Defendant No.1.

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.05.10
13:07:06
+0530

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 07TH MAY 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. As and by way of last chance, time to file Affidavit of Documents is extended by a period of two weeks from today.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)