

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 2023

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 115 OF 2021

Zankhana Pankaj Patel

...Plaintiff/Petitioner

Versus

Siddhesh Rajesh Patel & Anr.

...Defendants

-----

Mr. Sandeep R. Waghmare for Defendant No. 1.

-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

2. Learned Counsel submitted that in the said order, the name of the Advocate appearing on behalf of Defendant No. 1 was inadvertently not reflected in the appearances. He therefore requests that the name of the Advocate be added accordingly.

3. Hence, the said order be corrected accordingly.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)