

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 115 OF 2021

Zankhana Pankaj Patel

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Siddesh Rajesh Patel & Anr.

.. Defendants

-
- Mr. Rajkumar Mishra i/by Ms. Shakti Deengar, Advocates for Plaintiff
 - Mr. Rohit Pawaskar i/by Mr. Sandeep Waghmare, Advocate for Defendant No. 1
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Mishra, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Mr. Pawaskar, learned Advocate for Defendant No. 1.

2. Defendant No. 2 is appearing in person. He would submit that his Advocate is not cooperating with her. Without going into any issues, Defendant No. 2 is directed by Court to appoint new Advocate. If new Advocate is appointed NOC of the earlier Advocate will not be necessary and appointment of new Advocate shall be accepted by the Department forthwith.

3. Stand over to 19th December, 2025.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.29
20:09:53 +0530